## HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

## CORRIGENDUM

Date: 13.05.2024

Subject: Amendment in the Registration Certificate No. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/755/487/2023/99 dated 06.11.2023 valid upto 30.06.2027 – The change of name of the commercial project from "Floret Central" to "FLORETT CENTRAL" being developed by M/s Corona Realtors Pvt. Ltd. having an area admeasuring 0.249 acres situated at Sector 59, Gurugram, Haryana.

The Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority in its meeting held on 13.05.2024 has decided to amend the name of the commercial project from **"Floret Central"** to **"FLORETT CENTRAL"** in the registration certificate.

Existing Project Name	Proposed Project Name
Floret Central	FLORETT CENTRAL

Since, the promoter has submitted an application to change the name of the project from **"Floret Central"** to **"FLORETT CENTRAL"** in the registration certificate and an affidavit for no sale or non - creation of third-party rights in the above said project till date along with the requisite fee of Rs 5000/- for amendment in registration certificate as per the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram (Fixing of Standard Fees to be levied on the Promoter) Regulations, 2021 for the amendment in the Registration Certificate.

Rest of the terms and conditions of the said certificate shall remain unchanged. Only the name of the project shall be read as **"FLORETT CENTRAL**" instead of **"Floret Central**". This corrigendum shall be a part and parcel of the registration no. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/755/487/2023/99 dated 06.11.2023 issued by the Authority.

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority Gurugram अरूण कुमार आई.ए.एस. (सेवानिवृत) अध्यक्ष हरियाणा भू--सम्पदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण 112011

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed by the Parliament भू-संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016 की धारा 20 के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण भारत की संसद द्वारा पारित 2016 का अधिनियम संख्यांक 16

AUTHENTICATED

ENGINEERING OFFICER